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List of Recommended Websites for Art Museums
U.S. Art Museums 

The Metropolitan Museum of Art: http://www.metmuseum.org/
The Museum of Modern Art: http://www.moma.org/
National Gallery of Art: http://www.nga.gov/
Museum of Fine Arts, Boston: http://www.mfa.org/
The Phillips Collection: http://www.phillipscollection.org/
The Art Institute of Chicago: http://www.artic.edu/aic/index.php
Whitney Museum of American Art: http://www.whitney.org/
The Frick Collection: http://www.frick.org/
Guggenheim Museum New York: http://www.guggenheim.org
Guggenheim Museum Bilbao: http://www.guggenheim-bilbao.es/en/
Smithsonian American Art Museum and the Renwick Gallery: http://americanart.si.edu/
Hirshhorn Museum and Sculpture Garden: http://hirshhorn.si.edu/
Smithsonian Institution National Museum of African Art: http://africa.si.edu/
Freer Gallery of Art and Arthur M. Sackler Gallery: http://www.asia.si.edu/
The National Portrait Gallery: http://www.npg.si.edu/
Cooper-Hewitt, National Design Museum: http://cooperhewitt.org/
National Museum of the American Indian: http://www.nmai.si.edu/
The Getty: http://www.getty.edu/
San Francisco Museum of Modern Art: http://www.sfmoma.org/
National Hispanic Cultural Center: http://www.nationalhispaniccenter.org/index.php
American Visionary Art Museum: http://www.avam.org/
American Folk Art Museum: http://www.folkartmuseum.org/default.asp?id=886
National Museum of Mexican Art: http://www.nationalmuseumofmexicanart.org/
The Mexican Museum: http://www.mexicanmuseum.org/
Global Museums 

The British Museum: http://www.thebritishmuseum.ac.uk/
Victorian and Albert Museum: http://www.vam.ac.uk/
Tate: http://www.tate.org.uk/
National Portrait Gallery: http://www.npg.org.uk/live/index.asp
The National Gallery, London: http://www.nationalgallery.org.uk/
Royal Academy of Arts: http://www.royalacademy.org.uk/
Musee de Louvre: http://www.louvre.fr/en
Musee d’Orsay: http://www.musee-orsay.fr/en/home.html
Centre Pompidou: https://www.centrepompidou.fr/en
Museo Nacional del Prado: https://www.museodelprado.es/en
Vatican Museums: http://mv.vatican.va/3_EN/pages/MV_Home.html
Polo Museale Fiorentino: http://www.sbas.fi.it/english/
Galleria Borghese: http://www.galleriaborghese.it/
Architecture Websites

Amiens Cathedral: http://www.mcah.columbia.edu/Mcahweb/index-frame.html
Buddhist Architecture: http://www.indiasite.com/architecture/buddhist.html
Installation Art
Pepón Osorio: http://www.pbs.org/art21/artists/osorio/
Museum Timelines 

Heilbrunn Timeline of Art History: http://www.metmuseum.org/toah/
American Art Timeline: http://www.phillipscollection.org/research/american_art/index.htm
General Resources

Google Art Project: https://www.google.com/culturalinstitute/project/art-project
Smarthistory: http://smarthistory.org/
The Art Story: http://www.theartstory.org/
Web Gallery of Art: http://www.wga.hu/
